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18TH REGULAR MEETING

DAY CHAIRMAN   PP Orlan Uy

Official email address: rotarycluboftacloban@gmail.com
Official Facebook page: Rotary Club of Tacloban

P R O G R A M M E
November 27, 2024 @ RC Tacloban Clubhouse, Tacloban City

Call to Order				       President Joey Reyna

Invocation				    PP  Ed Esperancilla

Philippine National Anthem				        AVP

Rotary Hymn						      AVP

Recitation of Object of Rotary
            and Four Way Test  				    AVP

Introduction of Guests and 
         and Visiting Rotarians                           PAG Ben Gaspay

Welcome Song		    PAG Ben Gaspay

Lunch Jokes				        	        Dir. Rhoel Ladera

Recognition Time	 			         PP Junie Andrade

President’s Time		           	 President Joey Reyna

Adjournment				   President Joey Reyna
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Warm Rotary greetings!

As we continue our mission of “Service Above Self,” I’m thrilled to let you know 
that our regular meeting promises to be something special. We’ll be welcoming 
a distinguished guest from the Rotary Club of Fukushima Central, one of our 
valued partners in the Global Grant for the San Pablo Island Water Project. Her 
visit is a wonderful opportunity to strengthen our connection and celebrate the 
meaningful work we’re doing together. I encourage you to join us and extend a 
warm, heartfelt welcome.

Adding to the excitement, we’ll also be celebrating the birthday of Past Presi-
dent Andrew with a delightful vegetarian lechon treat! Let’s come together to 
enjoy the feast and honor Andrew’s remarkable contributions to our club. It’s 
going to be a gathering filled with fellowship, appreciation, and good cheer.

On a more pressing note, I’d like to bring your attention to a need in our com-
munity. The Molecular Biology-Pathology Department of the Eastern Visayas 
Medical Center plays a crucial role in providing quality healthcare. Unfortu-
nately, they’re facing challenges in securing essential items due to delays and 
limited procurement options. As Rotarians, we have the opportunity to lend a 
helping hand by donating items like digital thermometers, eyewash stations, 
smart glass doors, laboratory timers, palettes, fit test apparatus, biohazard spill 
kits, and signages. Alternatively, cash do-
nations to help meet their needs would be 
greatly appreciated.

Let us make our meeting a celebration of 
partnerships, milestones, and an opportu-
nity to create a positive impact in our local 
community. Your presence and support will 
truly reflect the spirit of Rotary service. 

I look forward to seeing you all there!

Jose Antonio “Joey” Reyna
President, RY 2024-2025

President’s Message
Dear Fellow Rotarians, 

As we approach the end of another month, I can’t help but feel immense pride in how 
far we’ve come and how boldly we continue to move forward. Looking back, November 
has been a month filled with milestones and meaningful moments, and it’s clear that our 
club is truly making a difference in every step we take.

One of the highlights of this month was the TRF Night on November 23, 2024. What a 
night to remember! This event celebrated the generosity and dedication of Rotarians 
toward The Rotary Foundation (TRF), and our club shone brightly. Congratulations to all 
the members who were recognized during this special evening! Your hard work, commit-
ment, and passion have brought well-deserved recognition from the district, reflecting 
how much our efforts resonate in the lives of those we serve.

These awards remind us that the recognition we receive is not the end goal but a 
reflection of the remarkable impact we strive to create. Every effort we make, whether 
through local initiatives or global collaborations, contributes to our shared mission of 
creating a better world. Let’s continue this momentum, knowing that everything we do 
leaves a lasting legacy of service and hope.

As December comes into view, let’s take a 
moment to celebrate what we’ve accomplished 
together while setting our sights on new oppor-
tunities to serve. The road ahead is full of prom-
ise, and with each other’s support, I know we’ll 
continue to achieve amazing things.

Thank you for all that you do and for being the 
heart and soul of the Rotary Club of Tacloban. 

Congratulations once again to everyone who 
was recognized. It’s truly a shared victory for 
all of us.

Neil M. Sia
Yours in Rotary Service,	 Yours in Rotary Service,

Secretary, RY 2024-2025

Secretary’s Message
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In places where winter brings snow and 

ice, a classic Rotary club fundraiser is the 

polar plunge. It’s downright heroic to 

jump into an icy lake when the outdoor 

temperature is below freezing, so par-

ticipants have little trouble getting their 

friends and family to pledge to donate. But 

what about when winter temperatures are 

far above freezing, as they usually are in 

Alpharetta, Georgia, USA? Do people still 

get excited — and open their wallets — 

for a less-than-icy plunge?

You bet they do.

“It’s a unique fundraiser here,” says Jeff 

Davis, the president of the Rotary Club of 

Alpharetta. “It’s not something you really 

think about a lot in the state of Georgia, 

so we usually get a segment on the local 

news. In 2020 we actually had snow. We’ve 

gotten a ton of use out of the pictures of 

Clubs that lead in Rotary Foundation giving reveal se-
crets to year-round success

that year’s snowy Polar Bear Plunge.”

This unconventional approach to fund-

raising has worked well for the Alpharetta 

club. Last year’s plunge raised more than 

US$150,000 for Rotary and other local 

charities, and that wasn’t the only benefit. 

It’s a great advertisement for Rotary,” Davis 

says. “Folks in the community get a better 

understanding of what Rotary does. It’s 

more visibility, which helps bring in more 

members and ultimately more donations.” 

Last year, The Rotary Foundation received 

more than US$1.3 million on and around 

Giving Tuesday, with more than 2,600 do-

nations made from 82 countries in less 

than 48 hours. More than 1,580 clubs 

had at least one member who gave, and 

the average total donated per club was 

US$567.

source:  www.rotary.org

Jude A. Duarte

Rotary Information
PE / Vice President

NOVEMBER 21, 2024 @ RC TACLOBAN CLUBHOUSE, TACLOBAN CITY
17th Regular Meeting
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NOVEMBER 23, 2024 @ CEBU CITYNOVEMBER 21, 2024 @ RC TACLOBAN CLUBHOUSE, TACLOBAN CITY

Donation of Jetmatic Pump to Sirakwaraynon Eagles Club The Rotary Foundation Recognition Night
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Birthday Celebrants

•	 NOVEMBER 7, 2024 - 15TH REGULAR MEETING, 12NOON 
@ RC TACLOBAN CLUBHOUSE

•	 NOVEMBER 9, 2024 - AREA PROJECT - WATER AND 
SANITATION PROJECT, 8AM @ BRGY. 107 STA. ELENA, 
TACLOBAN CITY

•	 NOVEMBER 14, 2024 - GOVERNORS VISIT, 12NOON @ 
RC TACLOBAN CLUBHOUSE

•	 NOVEMBER 21, 2024 - 17TH REGULAR MEETING, 
12NOON @ RC TACLOBAN CLUBHOUSE

•	 NOVEMBER 27, 2024 - 18TH REGULAR MEETING, 
12NOON @ RC TACLOBAN CLUBHOUSE

•	 NOVEMBER 8 - IPP MARCO NARDO
•	 NOVEMBER 13 - RTN. MARK ESPERANCILLA

•	 NOVEMBER 17 - PP EUGENE TAN
•	 NOVEMBER 20 - RTN. ANUP KHIATANI

•	 NOVEMBER 23 - PP JUN CAYUBIT
•	 NOVEMBER 25 - PP BONET TORDILLO

•	 NOVEMBER 27 - PP ANDREW NG
•	 NOVEMBER 28 - RTN. HECTOR LIM

Upcoming EventsAlay Lakad
NOVEMBER 24, 2024 @ CEBU CITY



12 13

NAME N-NAME SPOUSE TRF STATUS CLASSIFICATION COMPANY NAME EMAIL ADDRESS RI NUMBER
1 Aguirre, Dominador Jr. O. Bimboy  Evelyn PHF+1 Post Graduate Education Eastern Visayas State University beejayjr2000@yahoo.com 11060223
2 Alarcon, Ericson Feliciano S. Eric Anna Rowena PHF NGO Administration Phil. Red Cross - Leyte Chapter ercison.alarcon@redcross.org.ph 11280745
3 Alcera, Hermie II F. Mau Janice PHF  Legal Services Prime Property Solutions attyalcera@gmail.com 11032796
4 Andrade, Robert C. Bobby   Caycay   Major Donor Level 3 Automotive Parts & Lubricants Distribution AKIO Mercantile & Company Inc. robert_bobby_andrade@yahoo.com 5944175
5 Andrade, Virgilio Junie C. Junie  Annie  PHF+8 Construction Tacloban Acme Hardware Co. Inc. junieuy@gmail.com 1168068
6 Beltran, Catalino B. Noli Nimfa PHF+2 Educational Consultancy Eastern Visayas State University noli_bbeltran@yahoo.com 8208220
7 Bohol, Ian Glenn N. Ian Ma. Remedios PHF Engineering & Surveying Services Cyrian Engineering & Surveying Services ianbohol06@gmail.com 11108706
8 Cabe, Felicito Jr. T. Jeboi PHF Internet Service Provider Innovative Solution Provider jci_jeboicabe@yahoo.com 11667663
9 Cabelin, Clark O. Clark Marj PHF Commercial Banking PBCOM cocabelin@pbcom.com.ph 8580439

10 Cabrera, Rommel L. Rommel PHF Event Photographer Flash Flavour Multimedia Prod. rommelcabrera8@gmail.com 11032910
11 Calvara, Jonathan P. Jocal Rachele PHF+1 Health and Wellness Sukwan Day Spa jonathancalvara@gmail.com 10393766
12 Camenforte, Neil M. Neil Elke PHF Hotel Management Ace Francis Hotel camenforte.nm@gmail.com 10345908
13 Caminade, Joel R. Joel Cathy PHF+2 Printing Press Tres Niñas Gen. Merchant & Printing jcaminade@yahoo.com 6262756
14 Cayubit, Serafin Jr. A. Jun Haydee PHF+1 Travel & Tour Services  V8 Travel and Tours juncayubit@yahoo.com 8580442
15 Ching, Malcom James Y. Malcom Jeniffer PHF+6 Car Accessories MJ Autozone malcomching@yahoo.com 8208221
16 Chua, Peter Justin A. Peter Jessa Marie PHF+4 Construction Materials - Retail & Wholesale Tac. PNT Ventures Corp. chuap46@yahoo.com 11032822
17 Cua, Henry C. Henry Maria Teresa PHF Building Materials - Retail & Wholesale Tac. Ultrasteel Corp cuahenry@gmail.com 1745827
18 Dagoy, Jose Antonio N. Jojo Ma. Dolores PHF Fuel Trading & Logistics Ustin Marketing Phils Corp ustin_marketing@yahoo.com 11065890
19 De Jesus, Richard E. Richard Darlene PHF Pawn Broker RDJ Pawnshop rdjpwn71@yahoo.com 9538218
20 Duarte, Jude A. Jojo Ma. Nineveh PHF+1 Academe Leyte Normal University jaguarprince17@rocketmail.com 11032893
21 Enriquez, Ediever G. Edz PHF Medical Supplies Distribution Medcaptain Marketing/Innocare Pharma medcaptainmktg@gmail.com 11667672
22 Escalona, Joseph N. Boboy Lyrubie PHF+4 Litigation Lawyer Escalona Law Office josephnolascoescalona@yahoo.com.ph 8109915
23 Esperancilla, Edgardo M. Ed Guady PHF Science & Tech. Consultancy Dept. of Science & Technology eme_dost8@yahoo.com 1869440
24 Esperancilla, Mark O. Mark Donessa PHF Food & Beverage Provider Cafe Lucia mesperancilla@gmail.com 10393777
25 Estorninos, Millan Almar D. Millan Betsy Rose PHF Educational Engineering Eastern Visayas State University  mill_ce14@yahoo.com 10394259
26 Fabila, Kenneth B. Kent Geraldine PHF Practicing Lawyer Law Offices of Trani, Acebedo & Fabila kentfabila2020@gmail.com 11032815
27 Figueroa, Mario F. Mar Mila PHF Financial Investment mffigueroa0944@yahoo.com 270761
28 Gaspay, Virgilio P. Ben Eden PHF+1 Travel and Payment Services Red and White Rays Travel & Payment Center redandwhiterays@gmail.com 269679
29 Gicana, Edsel B. Ed PHF Banking Services Landbank-Zamora Branch 10134057
30 Go, Jimmie Mark E. Jim Malou PHF Water Refilling Station Tac. Aqua Kyla Water Refilling jimmie_go@yahoo.com 9745099
31 Go, Salvador Jun PHF Contractor Go Solid Builders Inc. salvsgo@gmail.com 11280378
32 Julio, Jose C. Joe Mylene PHF+2 Agri-Business Shakey’s josejulio9999@yahoo.com 6977123
33 Khiatani, Anup H. Anup Nikki Beverly PHF+1 Medical Supplies Distribution Avermed Pharma & Medical Supplies Trading 11032921
34 Ladera, Rhoel A. Boboy Hadassah Jave PHF Auto Servicing Ladera Artspot/HRL Ventures rhoel101@yahoo.com 10025290
35 Leung, Kevin Charles C. Kevin Margaret PHF Glass & Aluminum Supply New Glory Glass Supply newgloryglass@yahoo.com 11280503
36 Leung, Michael Joseph C. Tangkoy Catherine PHF Glass & Aluminum Supply New Glory Glass Supply tangkoytong@gmail.com 9745112
37 Lim, Hector Donald B. Hec PHF+1 Heavy Equipment Rental Services HDBL Heavy Equipment Rental & Trucking Services  redhectorlim@yahoo.com 11032881
38 Loreto, Carlo P. Carlo PHF+1 Public Servant CP Loreto & Associates baybayano@gmail.com 11032887
39 Lo, Rogelio P. Roger Lucy Major Donor Level 1 Appliance Retailing RL Appliance rlappl@yahoo.com 966038
40 Mayor, Vispero L. Boy Susan PHF Legal Consultancy Mayor Law Office attyvllmayor@yahoo.com 2524287
41 Nardo, Marco D. Marc PHF+3 Fishing Supplies Grace Trading marc_dy1108@yahoo.com 8938815
42 Nebrija, Roy T. Roy Shirley Ann PHF Wireless Communications Provider Smart/PLDT rtnebrija@smart.com.ph 11032806
43 Ng, Andrew P. Andrew Rachel PHF+8 Consumer Products Distribution River Valley Distribution, Inc. rvdi.tac@gmail.com 5179276
44 Retuerto, Benjamin A. Benjie Trixie PHF Public Health Provincial Gov’t. of Leyte benjamin_retuerto@yahoo.com 11032899
45 Reyna, Jose Antonio D. Joey Beth PHF Photography Studio One Photography jadrey78@yahoo.com 8161428
46 Senteciera, Rodemer Rod Rosalie PHF Non Life Insurance Stronghold Insurance Company Inc. rodemersenteciera@yahoo.com 11280741
47 Serna. Romer S. Romer Joyce Rosario Medical Service Nephroline Dialysis Center merotz64@yahoo.com
48 Sia, Neil M. Nheil Charito PHF+1 Legal Practitioner Golden Ox Asia Pacific, Inc. nheilsia@yahoo.com 11060227
49 Si, Kenneth D. Ken Johanna PHF Coco Oil Milling Tolosa Oil Mill, Inc. kentsi.76@gmail.com 9723737
50 Tan, Eugene A. Eugene Judy PHF+2 Gen. Merchandise Retailer Luxury Suite/Tac. Tap Comm. eugenen3k@yahoo.com 8052697
51 Tan, Fernan Paul R. Nan Cristine PHF+1 Electric Utility Mgt. LEYECO II nanpaultan@yahoo.com.ph 11055953
52 Tanjuakio, Alan P. Lan Joan Gen. Merchandise Retailer ANJ Marketing
53 Tordillo, Bonifacio Jr. S. Bonet Sheryl PHF+2 Alternative Health Care & Wellness RIWAY bonitords@yahoo.com 8129337
54 Ty, Dennis Dennis Lyn PHF Restaurant Operation 9745107
55 Uy, John Jefferson S. Tommy PHF+1 Electronics & Retail Services Bosjan Electronics tomymailbiz@yahoo.com 9458219
56 Uy, Orlando C. Orlan Heidi PHF+1 Mktg & Services Chapter 2 Computer orlandouy@gmail.com 5344423
57 Uy, Remy S. Remy Karla PHF Cellphone Trading Cellcom World Communication  rremy_uy168@yahoo.com 8052716
58 Uykim, Lance Marson U. Lance Grains Management Cocomart Commodities, Inc. lancemarson.uykim@gmail.com 
59 Vermug, Michael Bryan B. Bryan Genevieve PHF Audio Visual Service Bryan Lights & Sounds bryanlightsandsounds@gmail.com 896605
60 Yap, Celito Francisco L. Lito Lilybelle PHF+1 Trade & Industry Consultancy Department of Trade & Industry litobelle@yahoo.com 1034342

Rotary District 3860 respects your privacy and is committed to protecting it through our compliance with Rotary's Data Privacy policy. Maintaining protection of the data entrusted to our care by our members is of the utmost 
importance to Rotary. Rotary will not sell, trade, or share a Rotarian's personal data, including their name, phone number, email, or physical address, with non-Rotary entities, nor will it send members' mailings on behalf of other 

unrelated organizations. Thank you for complying. For more details, you may refer to https://my.rotary.org/en/privacy-policy .
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The Rotary Foundation - Active Donors
All Time Giving: US$168,378.00

100% PAUL HARRIS FELLOW CLUB

Robert & Caroline Andrade

Charles P. Uykim
Rogelio and Lucia Lo

PP Virgilio “Ben” Gaspay (July 2010)
PP Orlando C. Uy (July 2011)

PP Romulo “Muloy” San Gabriel
PDG Vicente “Toting” Solis Jr.
PP Wilfredo “Willy”  Varona
PP Charlie Uykim
PP Butch Celestial
PP Ed Borja
PP Avit Salinas

Andrew P. Ng
Malcom James Y. Ching
Joseph N. Escalona
Eugene A. Tan
Marco Nardo
Peter Justin A. Chua
Bonifacio S. Tordillo, Jr.

Edgardo M. Esperancilla
Millan Almar D. Estorninos
Pastor A. Homeres
Mario F. Figueroa
Henry Cua
Vispero L. Mayor
Mark O. Esperancilla

Rhoel A. Ladera
Remy S. Uy
Jose Antonio D. Reyna
Jamie J. Go
Kenneth D. Si		
Richard E. De Jesus
Michael Bryan B. Vermug
Dennis Y. Ty
Jimmie Mark E. Go
Michael Joseph C. Leung
Edsel B. Gicana
Clark O. Cabelin
Ryan D. Mancera
Hermie F. Alcera II
Rommel L. Cabrera
Neil M. Camenforte
Jose Antonio N. Dagoy
Kenneth B. Fabila
Roy T. Nebrija
Benjamin A. Retuerto
Mark R. Hilhorst
Fritz M. Salazar
Rodolfo A. Miralles
Johnson G. Reyes
Rodemer Senteciera
Ericson Feliciano Alarcon
Ian Glenn N. Bohol
Salvador Go, Jr.
Kevin Charles Leung
Anita R. Andrade
Aries De Paz
Felicito Cabe Jr.	
Ediever Enriquez

Virgilio C. Andrade (three rubies)
Vicente M. Solis, Jr. (three sapphires)
Joel R. Caminade (two sapphires)
Catalino B. Beltran (two sapphires)
Jose C. Julio (two sapphires)
Orlando C. Uy (one sapphire)
Anup H. Khiatani (one sapphire)
John Jefferson S. Uy (one sapphire)
Celito Francisco L. Yap (one sapphire)
Neil M. Sia
Romulo M. San Gabriel (one sapphire)
Alan P. Tanjuakio (one sapphire)
Serafin A. Cayubit, Jr. (one sapphire)
Virgilio P. Gaspay (one sapphire)
Jonathan P. Calvara (one sapphire)
Wilfredo Varona (one sapphire)
Hector Donald B. Lim (one sapphire)
Dominador O. Aguirre, Jr. (one sapphire)
Jude A. Duarte (one sapphire)
Carlo P. Loreto (one sapphire)
Fernan Paul R. Tan (one sapphire)

9,000*
7,432
5,598
4,582
4,105
5,050
3,102

1,815
1,585
1,555
1,565
1,475
1,440
1,385

1,375
1,365
1,340
1,205
1,240
1,140
1,150
1,115
1,090
1,140
1,110
1,062
1,060
1,050
1,050
1,050
1,075
1,050
1,050
1,050
1,030
1,030
1,030
1,025
1,050
1,025
1,050
1,025
1,025
1,012
1,000
1,025
1,025

9,000*
4,115
3,371
3,365
3,205
2,815
2,745
2,715
2,615
2,525
2,465
2,405
2,340
2,340
2,260
2,229
2,300
2,125
2,050
2,025
2,025

MAJOR DONOR LEVEL 3

MAJOR DONOR LEVEL 1

LIFETIME PRM SUBSCRIBERS

HONORARY MEMBERS

PAUL HARRIS SOCIETY

PAUL HARRIS FELLOWS

PAUL HARRIS FELLOWS

MULTIPLE PAUL HARRIS FELLOWS
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